504077078 11/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4123745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCR OIL TOOLS, LLC	10/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERTSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERITES, LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 661	
City:	MANSFIELD	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15340835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cnguyen@matthewsfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY L MCCUTCHEON

Address Line 1: 2000 BERING DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCR-034	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY L MCCUTCHEON	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry L McCutcheon/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Cover#page1.tif

source=Assignment_MCR_to_RIP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040190 FRAME: 0848

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Name: Robertson Intellectual Properties, LLC	
MCR Oil Tools, LLC	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/18/2016	Street Address: P.O. Box 661	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mansfield	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 76063	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/340,835	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Terry L. McCutcheon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip: 77057		
Phone Number: 713-355-4200	Deposit Associat Number	
Docket Number: MCR-034	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: _tmccutcheon@matthewsfirm.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Terry L. McCutcheon/	11/1/2016	
Signature	Date	
Terry L. McCutcheon Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

REEL: 040190 FRAME: 0849

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number MCR-034

U.S. Patent No.	
Issue Date	
Application No.	
Filing Date	
n de consesse de consesse de consesse de consesse de consesse de consesse de conseste de conseste de destact d	Title of Invention:
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SETT	TING AN EXTREME-RANGE ANCHOR WITHIN A WI
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor
MCR Oil Tools, LLC	7327 Business Place Arlington, TX 76001
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Robertson Intellectual Properties, LLC	P.O. Box 661 Mansfield, TX 76063
above identified U.S. Patent Application and/or Patent, Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone_eccipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, by right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said pathivisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part there countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have eexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priori	ner of record of the Invention, as identified above and described in the and; acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; dollars (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire tent application(s) and/or patent(s) as identified above, including any eof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and egarated for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and ity rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to usecuring of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto
executed this 18 day of October, in the	year 2010
ANGELA KAY LEDEZMA Nofory Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 05, 2018	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association
ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is the year	Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a authorized to execute the same this 18 day of October, in
	Angua Labrua (Notary Public)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/01/2016